

**NOTICE INVITING TENDERS**

The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Chauntra invites tenders on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from approved eligible contractors for the following work(s) through offline process:-

**Name of work 1:-** PWSS to GP Ahju, Matroo, Badehar and Talkehar under Chauntra Block Tehsil. Joginder Nagar Distt. Mandi HP. (SH: - P/L/J/T and Carriage of pipe line 25 mm dia RD 0 to 1000 = 1000 Rmt from storage tank to Saten to Matroo Junction).

Estimated cost:- 1,19,604/-/-  
Earnest Money: - 2,392/-  
Time of completion:- Three months  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 2:-** PWSS to GP Ahju, Matroo, Badehar and Talkehar under Chauntra Block in Tehsil. Joginder Nagar Distt. Mandi HP. (SH:-P/L/J/T and Carriage of pipe line 25 mm dia RD 0 to 1000 = 1000 Rmt to village Talkehar Machkehar)

Estimated cost:- 1,19,374/-  
Earnest Money: - 2,387/-  
Time of completion:- Three months  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 3:-** Prov. LWSS to GP Buhla Bharyara, Pipli, Drubbal and Drahalin Tehsil. Joginder Nagar Distt. Mandi HP. under JJM (SH: -P/L/J/T and Carriage of 40 mm dia = 1000 Rmt from S/Tank to village Banwar RD 1500 to 2500)

Estimated cost:- 1,16,060/-  
Earnest Money: - 2,321/-  
Time of completion:- Three months  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 4:-** Providing WSS to GP Galoo, Ropa Padhar and Jimjima (under JJM) in Tehsil. Joginder Nagar Distt. Mandi HP. (SH:-C/O Intake Chamber at Nalaguard = 2 Nos. Sulana 1 No. and at Jimjima = 1 No. Total = 4 Nos.).

Estimated cost:- 1,66,495/-  
Earnest Money: - 3,330/-  
Time of completion:- Three months  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 5:-** PLWSS to GP Ahju Matroo Badhair etc. in Tehsil. Joginder Nagar Distt. Mandi HP. (under JJM) (Tube Well at Bhairu) (SH:-Providing, Supplying and Fixing of 12.5 HP Submersible Pump set along with its allied accessories).

Estimated cost:- 3,58,150/-  
Earnest Money: - 7,165/-  
Time of completion:- One month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 6:-** PLWSS to GP Ahju Matroo Badhair etc. in Tehsil. Joginder Nagar Distt. Mandi HP. (under JJM) (Tube Well at Ahju on Golwan Road) (SH:-Providing, Supplying and Fixing of 15 HP Submersible Pump set along with its allied accessories).

Estimated cost:- 3,73,600/-  
Earnest Money: - 7,500/-  
Time of completion:- One month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 7:-** A/R & M/o various WSS & LWSS under IPH Sub-Division Chauntra in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-AMC of Computer printer refilling of Laser printer cartridge tonner including networking of 20 Nos)

Estimated cost:- 1,32,000/-  
Earnest Money: - 2,640/-  
Time of completion:- Three month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 8:-** Providing WSS in GP Ner Gharwasara, Kass & Bhararu in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Providing house hold connection (20 Nos) for village Ner Gharwasara.

Estimated cost:- 1,32,928/-  
Earnest Money: - 2,659/-  
Time of completion:- Three month  
Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 9:-** Providing PLWSS to GP Tikari Mushera, Bharyara, Chauntra and Prain Sainthal etc. in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-L/J/T & Carriage of R/main 80 mm dia from bore well to Tank Kholi).

Estimated cost:- 1,09,925/-  
Earnest Money: - 2,200/-  
Time of completion:- Three month

Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 10:-** Providing PLWSS to GP Tikari Mushera, Bharyara, Chauntra and Prain Sainthal etc. in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Supplying and erection of submersible pump 25 HP with complete accessories).

Estimated cost:- 4,72,875/-

Earnest Money: - 9,460/-

Time of completion:- Three month

Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 11:-** A/R & M/O of LIS Bhararoo under Jal Shakti Sub-Division Joginder Nagar in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Replacement of old rusted pipe 125 mm dia rising main various RD's).

Estimated cost:- 1,75,151/-

Earnest Money: - 3,503/-

Time of completion:- Three month

Cost of form:- 250/-

**Name of work 12:-** PLWSS to GP Ner Gharwasra, Kass & Bhararu (under JJM in Tehsil Joginder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH:-Laying, Jointing, Carriage & Testing of GI pipe 50 mm dia length = 1500 Rmt from Machhyalu storage).

Estimated cost:- 1,80,720/-

Earnest Money: - 3,614/-

Time of completion: - Three month

Cost of form:- 250/-

**Last date of sale of tender form from divisional office: 29.07.2022 upto 11.00 AM. The tender shall be received on 29.07.2022 till 1.30 PM and shall be opened on the same day at 2.00 PM in presence of tendered or their authorized representative.**

The tender detailed conditions can be obtained from the website [WWW.hpiph.org](http://WWW.hpiph.org) and tender form from office of Executive Engineer, JS Division Chauntra upto date specified above after showing of the documents as mention **Sr. No.1 to 4 of Term and condition.**

**Term and condition**

**Note:** - Following documents are required at the time of submission of tenders forms, tenders received without following documents will summarily be rejected.

1. Copy of Enlistment/renewal of contractor in appropriate class with JS department.
2. The earnest money in shape of Demand Draft or NSC in any post office of H.P or FDR or any nationalized bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, JS Division Chauntra, Distt. Mandi. Exemption of EMD shall be allowed.
3. Copy of GST Registration certificate & Copy of Pan No.
4. The contractors/Firm must quote their rates in words as well as in figures.
5. Telegram, emailed or tenders through Fax shall not be accepted.

Executive Engineer  
JS Division Chauntra.

**No. JS-EE-CTR-ES-Tender-NIT/2021-**

**Dated:-**

Copy forwarded to:-

1. The Engineer in Chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Shimla.
2. The Chief Engineer (HZ) Jal Shakti Vibhag, Hamirpur.
3. All the Superintending Engineers/E.E's under Jal Shakti Vibhag. in HP.
4. All the Assistant Engineers, under Jal Shakti Vibhag .
5. All the contractors whose list maintained by this office.
6. All the Head of Branches of this office.
7. Notice Boards.

Executive Engineer  
JS Division Chauntra.